



**REPUBLIC OF KENYA**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF KENYA**

**AT KERICHO**

**CRIMINAL REVISION NO.E119 OF 2021**

**BETT CHEPKORIR LANGAT.....APPLICANT**

**VERSUS**

**REPUBLIC.....RESPONDENT**

**REVISION RULING**

1. The Applicant **BETT CHEPKORIR LANGAT** was fined a total of Kshs.40,000 for two counts on 4/10/2021 and in default she was to serve a total of 4 months imprisonment.
2. The two counts were dealing with Alcoholic Drinks for sale without a licence contrary to section 7 (1) (b) as read with section 62 of the Alcoholic Control Act No.4 of 2010. In the first count she was dealing with five liters Changaa and the second count 20 liters of Busaa.
3. The Sentence Review Report is not favourable and I find that the Applicant is not suitable for release on CSO.
4. The Applicant will serve the remainder of her sentence in custody.

**Delivered, dated and signed at Kericho this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December 2021.**

**A. N. ONGERI**

**JUDGE**



While the design, structure and metadata of the Case Search database are licensed by [Kenya Law](#) under a [Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 International](#), the texts of the judicial opinions contained in it are in the [public domain](#) and are free from any copyright restrictions. Read our [Privacy Policy](#) | [Disclaimer](#)